M1020 Programmable
Limit Switch (PLS)
Instruction & Operation Manual
Sales and Marketing
343 St. Paul Blvd.
Carol Stream, IL  60188
Tel:  (630)668-3900
FAX:  (630)668-4676

Removing a Setpoint Pair ..................................................................................................................6
Reprogramming a Fully On Channel.................................................................................................6
5 How to Order
How to Order .....................................................................................................................................7
6 Warranty
Warranty ............................................................................................................................................8
MAN-M1020-PLS Rev 05 09/13/99 i Autotech M1020 PLS � InstructionManual
Introduction
The M1020 Programmable Limit Switch (PLS) system con-
sists of the following components:
• Resolver (such as Autotech's RL100, E6R, E7R or
E8R series)
• M1020 PLS (Programmable Limit Switch)
• M1020 PIM (Program Interface Module)
A simplified functional block diagram of the M1020 PLS
system is shown in next column.
The M1020 PLS uses a resolver as a position transducer and
controls 8 outputs (turns ON/OFF) according to the pro-
grammed position limits for each output.
The M1020 programming and display module is used to pro-
gram the M1020 PLS and to monitor position and output
status. This plug-in module is required only to program and
monitor the M1020 PLS. Connection of the module is not re-
quired for basic operation of M1020 PLS.
MAN-M1020-PLS Rev 05 09/13/99 1 Autotech M1020 PLS — Instruction Manual
M1020 Program Interface Module
The front panel of M1020 Program Interface Module is
shown below:
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Resolver
Prog Enable
M1020 PLS
(Programmable Limit
Switch)
M1020 PIM
(Program Interface
Module)
8 PLS
Outputs
Display Window
Displays Position, RPM, Production
Rate, ON Setpoint and OFF Setpoint
Display Window Indicator
Indicates which variable is being
shown in display window
Channel Number Display
Normally blank; displays Chan-
nel # while programming set-
points; d isplays �P� whi le
programming Production Rate
Factor
Output Status Indicator
Illuminates when corresponding
channel output is energized
Labels
Space provided to write
the name of output Mode Key
Selects different modes of dis-
play/programming
INC and DEC Keys
Used to alter displayed numeric value
Recall Key